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“FACULTIES IN CENTRAL GOVERNMENT HOSPITALS”

1882. SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE:

Will the MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of faculty and non-faculty posts including reserved posts (SCs, STs, and OBCs), sanctioned, in-position and vacant in Central Government Hospitals for the last five years, category-wise, group-wise, institute-wise, and year-wise;

(b) the total number of doctors, nurses and paramedical staff including reserved posts (SCs, STs, and OBCs), sanctioned, in-position and vacant in Central Government Hospitals for the last five years, category-wise, position-wise, institute-wise, and year-wise; and

(c) the number and details of sanctioned beds and MBBS seats in Central Government Hospitals for the last five years, institute-wise and year-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) and (b): The information regarding sanctioned, in-position and vacant posts in Central Government Hospitals, i.e. Safdarjung Hospital, Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital and Lady Hardinge Medical College and Associated Hospitals, New Delhi may be viewed with the help of the following URL Link:

https://main.mohfw.gov.in/sites/default/files/Annexure.pdf

(c) : The number of sanctioned beds and MBBS seats in these hospitals for the last five years, are as under:

https://main.mohfw.gov.in/sites/default/files/Annexure.pdf


Sl.
No.

Name of Central Government
Hospital/Institute

Year No. of beds No. of MBBS
seat

1. Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute
of Medical Sciences and Dr.
Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital

2019 1447 100
2020 1532 100
2021 1532 100
2022 1532 100
2023 1532 100

2. Safdarjung Hospital 2019 2873 170
2020 2873 170
2021 2873 170
2022 2873 170
2023 2873 170

3. Lady Hardinge Medical
College and Associated
Hospitals

2019 1252 240
2020 1252 240
2021 1252 240
2022 1969 240
2023 1969 240

